Attorney Docket No. 060423	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O	
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached	- 100
Submission type: XX New  Resubmission (Non-Recomposition of PTO Errons Reel # France Corrective Document Reel # France Reel # Fr	or ne #
Conveyance type: XX Assignment License Merger	Security Agreement  XX Change of name Other
Conveying Party (ies): Change of N	Name: Registered on September 2, 2002
Old Name: OTSUKA CHEMICAL CO., LTD	
New Name: OTSUKA CHEMICAL HOLDINGS	S CO., LTD.
Address: 2-27, Otedori 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Os	saka-shi, Osaka 540-0021 Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No XX_
Receiving Party (ies):	Execution Date: September 1, 2006
First party Name: OTSUKA CHEMICAL C	CO., LTD.
Address: 2-27, Otedori 3-chome, C	huo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-0021 Japan
Second party Name:	
Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	No XX
Domestic Representative Name and Address	
Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, L	LP 23850
Suite 1000, 1725 K Street PA Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 659-2930	TENT TRADEMARK OFFICE
For Office Use	Only

**PATENT REEL: 018247 FRAME: 0086** 

Rev. 11/00

PATENT REEL: 018247 FRAME: 0087

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TAIHO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 1-27, Kandanishiki-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0054 Japan, and OTSUKA CHEMICAL CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 2-27, Otedori 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-0021, Japan, jointly own the entire right, title and interest in the invention described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 6,660,855, and any Letters Patent of the United States obtained from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue of said Letters Patent No. 6,660,855 for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, by virtue of a deed of assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 15, 2002 at Reel 013384, Frame 0898;

WHEREAS, the name of Former OTSUKA CHEMICAL CO., LTD. was changed to OTSUKA CHEMICAL HOLDINGS CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, which retains and maintains an office and a place of business at 2-27, Otedori 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-0021 Japan;

WHEREAS, OTSUKA CHEMICAL HOLDINGS CO., LTD., hereinafter ASSIGNOR in this Assignment and parent company of OTSUKA CHEMICAL CO., LTD., wishes to assign and transfer its entire undivided joint interest in said invention and said United States Letters Patent No. 6,660,855 to one of OTSUKA CHEMICAL HOLDINGS CO., LTD.'s subsidiary companies, OTSUKA CHEMICAL CO., LTD., hereinafter ASSIGNEE in this Assignment, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, which retains and maintains an office and a place of business at 2-27, Otedori 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-0021 Japan and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire undivided joint interest in said invention and said United States Letters Patent No. 6,660,855;

PATENT REEL: 018247 FRAME: 0088 NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire undivided joint interest in said invention and said Letters Patent No. 6,660,855, and any Letters Patent of the United States obtained from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue of said Letters Patent No. 6,660,855 for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ΙN	WITNES	S WHER	EOF, have l	hereunto set	hand and	i seal
this	; 1st	day of	Septembe	r .	2006.	

Assignor: OTSUKA CHEMICAL HOLDING CO., LTD.

By: Sadonal Pu Jobe

Name: Sadanobu TOBE

Title: <u>President</u>

## 現在事項全部証明書

大阪市中央区大手通三丁目2番27号 大塚化学ホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 1299-01-077380

商号	大塚化学株式会社		
	大塚化学ホールディングス株式会社	平成14年	9月 1日変更
		平成14年	9月 2日登記
本 店	大阪市東区豊後町10番地		
	大阪市中央区大手通三丁目2番27号	平成 1年	2月13日移転
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してこれを為す		
会社成立の年月日	昭和25年8月29日		
日的	1. 清涼飲料水の製造販売および輸出入 2. 下記事業を営む会社の株式を所有するこ理 ①化学工業薬品、農薬、肥料、食品添加剤・②複合材料、セラミックス、鋳鋼の動物用医薬品、医療器具、医療用品、動物用医薬品、近極薬品、びん語食品、が動出入 ②産液・一等では、では、ののでは、ののでは、のでは、のでは、のでは、のでは、のでは、のでは、	の表案 の食料 に出工工の び 、販び装造よ、	創出入の製造販売おり製造販売 は の製造販売 は の製造 ない では、 の製造 は、 の製造 は、 の製造 は、 ののは、 の

大阪市中央区大手通三丁目2番27号 大塚化学ホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 1299-01-077380

<b>発行可能株式総数</b>	1億9200万株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 6599万9600株	平成14年 6月14日変更 
資本金の額	金33億円	平成   4年 6月   4日変更
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	 株式を譲渡するには取締役会の承認を要する	平成14年 6月14日登記
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	大阪市中央区北浜二丁目4番6号 株式会社だいこう証券ビジネス 大阪市中央区北浜二丁目4番6号 株式会社だいこう証券ビジネス本杜証券代行部 平成14年10月 1日設置	平成 1 4 年 1 0 月 1 口登記
端株原簿名義書換 代理人の氏名及び 住所並びに営業所	大阪市中央区北浜二丁目 4 番 6 号 株式会社だいこう証券ビジネス 人阪市中央区北浜二丁目 4 番 6 号 株式会社だいこう証券ビジネス本社証券代行部 平成 1 4 年 1 0 月 1 日設置	平成14年10月 1日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役 大塚雄二郎	平成18年 5月26日重任
	取締役 梅津 憲治	平成 1 8年 5月31日登記 平成 1 8年 5月26日重任 
	取締役    戸 部 貞 信	平成 18年 5月26日重任 
	取締役 藤 関 勝 宏	平成18年 5月26日重任
	(社外取締役)	平成18年 5月31日登記
	取締役 越後谷桂之介	平成18年 5月26日重任
	(社外取締役)	平成18年 5月31日登記
	取締役 電間時 善善	平成18年 5月26日重任
	(社外取締役)	平成 18年 5月31日登記

大阪市中央区大手通三丁目2番27号 大塚化学ホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 1299-01-077380

	取締役 森明平	平成18年 5月26日就任
		平成18年 5月31日登記
	東京都港区白金台三丁目 9 番 1 号 代表取締役 大塚雄二郎	平成18年 5月26日重任
		平成18年 5月31日登記
	神戸市東灘区鴨子ケ原一丁目4番15-431 号	平成18年 5月26日重任
	代表取締役 戸 部 貞 信	平成18年 5月31日登記
	監査役 大塚公	平成16年11月25日重任
		平成16年12月 2日登記
	監査役 図 師 安 当	平成16年11月25日重任
	(社外監査役)	
	監査役 金石俊一	平成16年11月25日重任
	(社外監査役)	平成16年12月 2日登記
		 平成 1 8年 5月31日社外 監査役の登記
	会計監査人 有恒監査法人	
		 平成18年 5月31口会計 監査人の登記
社外取締役等の会 社に対する責任の 制限に関する規定	当会社は、商法第266条第19項の規定によ 条第1項第5号の行為による賠償責任を限定する ただし、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の限度額は、 定めた額または法令が規定する額のいずれか高い 平成14年 9月 1日設定	契約を締結することができる。 300万円以上であらかじめ 額とする。
取締役会設置会社に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記

大阪市中央区大手通三丁目2番27号 大塚化学ボールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 1299-01-077380

監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平成18年 5月31日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	平成 18年 5月31日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成18年 6月14日

大阪法務局 登記官

長 縄 博



2-27, Otedori 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka Otsuka Chemical Holdings Co., Ltd. Corporation No.1299-01-077380

<u> </u>	Certificate of all the recorded	Articles	
Tradename	Otsuka Kagaku Kabushiki Kaisha		
	Otsuka Chemical Holdings Co., Ltd.	Changed on September 1, 2002	
		Registered on September 2, 2002	
Main office	10, Bungo-machi, Higashi-ku, Osaka-shi		
Votbod	2-27, Otedori 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi	Changed on February 13, 1989	
Method of giving publi potice Date of Establishment	C !	5 to 100 daily 10, 1000	
Date of Establishment o <u>f Company</u>	August 29, 1950		
ourpose of the	Manufacturing, selling, importing and exporting of refreshing beverages		
Business	2. Control of activities of the companies operating businesses including those mentioned below by holding stocks:		
·	Manufacturing, selling, importing and exporting of industrial medicaments, agricultural chemicals, fertilizer and food additives		
·	<ol><li>Manufacturing, selling, importing and exporting cast steel</li></ol>	of composite materials, ceramics and	
	<ol> <li>Manufacturing, selling, importing and exporting goods, drugs for animals and poisonous agents</li> </ol>	of drugs, medical equipment, medical	
	4) Manufacturing, selling, importing and exporting	of farm products	
	5) Maintenance of system for shielding electromagnetic wave and for preventing hindrance therefrom		
,	<ol> <li>Manufacturing, processing, selling, importing ar food, insinstant foods like curry, frozen foods, chil</li> </ol>	nd exporting of canned food, binned led foods	
	3. Any and all business activities associated with t	he above	
<u> </u>	Changed as of November 27, 2003 and registered	on December 5, 2003	

Total number of shares to be issued	192 million shares	
Total number of shares issued, kind and	Total number of shares issued	Changed as of June 14, 2002
number	65,999,600 shares	Registered on June 14, 2002
Amount of capital	¥3,300,000,000	Changed as of June 14, 2002
		Registered on June 14, 2002
Provisions to restrict assignment of shares Name, address and office of agent	The assignment of shares of the Company Directors. Shoken-daiko Division, Headquarters, Kabu 6, Kitahama 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi	
managing shareholders' list	Appointed on October 1, 2002	Registered on October 1, 2002
Name, address and office of agent transferring fractional	Shoken-daiko Division, Headquarters, Kabu 6, Kitahama 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi	shiki Kaisha Daiko shoken Business 4-
lot of shares	Appointed on October 1, 2002	Registered on October 1, 2002
Articles relating to	Director Yujiro Otsuka	Reappointed on May 26, 2006
directors	Total Total Ra	Registered on May 31, 2006
	Director Kenji Umezu	Reappointed on May 26, 2006
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Registered on May 31, 2006
	Director Sadanobu Tobe	Reappointed on May 26, 2006
	Director Katsuhiro Fujiseki (Outside Director)	Registered on May 31, 2006
	Director Keinosuke Echigoya (Outside Director)	Reappointed on May 26, 2006
	Director Tokiyoshi Sugama (Outside Director)	Registered on May 31, 2006

2-27, Otedori 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka Otsuka Chemical Holdings Co., Ltd. Corporation No.1299-01-077380

<u> </u>	Director Akihei Mori	Reappointed on May 26, 2006
		Registered on May 31, 2006
<del>_</del>	Representative Director Yujiro Otsuka	Reappointed on May 26, 2006
	9−1, Shiroganedai 3∸chome, Minato∸ku, Toƙyo	Registered on May 31, 2006
	Representative Director Sadanobu Tobe 4-15-431, Kamokogahara 1-chome, Higashinada-ku	Reappointed on May 26, 2006
	Kobe Kobe	Registered on May 31, 2006
	Auditor Kimi Otsuka	Reappointed on November 25, 2004
<del></del>		Registered on December 2, 2004
	-	Reappointed on November 25, 2004
	Auditor Yasuto Zushi	Registered on December 2, 2004
·	(Outside Auditor)	Registered as Outside Auditor on May 31, 2006
	Audit firm: Aritsune Auditing Firm	Registered as Auditing Firm on May 31, 2006
-		
Article relating to the company holding Board of Directors	Registered on May 1, 2006 according to the provision	ns of Article 136 of 2005 Law No. 87

FROM ARMSTRONG, KRATZ, QUINTOS, HANSON & BROOKS (TUE) 9.12'06 13:04/ST.13:00/NO.4864272048 P 13

2-27, Otedori 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka Otsuka Chemical Holdings Co., Ltd. Corporation No.1299-01-077380

auditor Article relating to the	<del>-</del>	May 1, 2006 according to the pro		(4011 140. 0)
company holding auditors' meeting	Registered on I	May 31, 2006		
Article relating to the company appointing auditing firm	Registered on I	May 31, 2006		
		<del>-</del>		·
This is to certify that t	he articles showr	hereinbefore are all the articles	recorded in the (	Commercial Register and
This is to certify that t presently valid.	he articles shown Dated : June 14	·	recorded in the C	Commercial Register and
		. 2006	recorded in the C	Commercial Register and

## VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, the below named translator, hereby declare that I am knowledgeable in the English and Japanese languages and that I believe the hereto attached English translation is true and correct partial translation of the COMMERCIAL REGISTER of OTSUKA CHEMICAL HOLDINGS CO., LTD.

Date: September 4, 2006

Full name of the translator: Kunio MATSUMOTO

Signature of the translator:

Post Office Address: KITAHAMA TNK BUILDING

7-1, Dosho-machi 1-chome, Chuo-ku

Osaka 541-0045 Japan

PATENT REEL: 018247 FRAME: 0098

**RECORDED: 09/12/2006**